



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 45157 of 2025

M/S K.S. Construction

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Hans Nath Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Rajesh Kumar Jaiswal

Court No. - 2
(Sl.No.29)

HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.
HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the State is requested to seek instructions with specific reference to the documents at page-25 of the petition.

2. List this case on 19.01.2026 as fresh.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)

January 5, 2026
Ashish Pd.