



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 45157 of 2025

M/S K.S. Construction

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Hans Nath Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Rajesh Kumar Jaiswal

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he has filed counter affidavit on 21st January, 2026 with the registry, however same is not on record. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed to weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Since pleadings have been exchanged, let the matter be listed for final disposal on 24th March, 2026.

February 17, 2026
Sanjeev

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)